







## Broward County's Volunteer Internship Program

Broward County Aviation Department (Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood International and North Perry Airports) June 24 to August 2, 2024

Broward County's Volunteer Internship Program (VIP) provides students with an unsurpassed learning experience. Our goal is to offer selected VIP candidates the opportunity to gain insight into the new, dynamic, and changing world of public sector employment and prepare them for exciting opportunities with the Broward County Aviation Department (BCAD). The program's goal is to encourage students to pursue careers with County government, while providing a meaningful learning opportunity. Interns will also be mentored by staff, contribute to the agency's goals, and make a difference.

## Program Highlights:

- → Temporary, unpaid placement with BCAD that provides interns with practical and professional work experience.
- interns learn the business of Aviation through their assistance with daily operational tasks and assignments/projects.
- → Interns will be able to integrate theory with practice in an actual government environment.
- → Ideal for experienced students seeking work experience in their program/major.
- → Duration of assignment is 6 weeks with 20 hours of work per week (flexible scheduling).
- → Interns must be enrolled in a 2-or 4-year accredited college, university, or a Council on Occupational Education (COE) accredited vocational/technical school and remain an active student throughout the internship period.
- → Interns must possess an overall grade point average of 2.5 or above.

Application period is from January 2 – February 9, 2024
Available positions are listed at <u>Broward.org/Careers</u>
Click on the Part Time Jobs link to view our "Volunteer Intern" Opportunities

BROWARD COUNTY IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER AND PROVIDER OF SERVICES

For additional information or questions, please contact BCAD Talent Development at BCADTraining@broward.org.



X (formerly Twitter) @BrowardCareers LinkedIn @Broward County Government Facebook @Broward County Careers